(Rev. 6-93)		Docket No. 1 / 01 - 8770-01 CHP-1
Date No. Cest Cort I laye, delay: Tab settings → →	FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 06 - 12 -	1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Indemnals. Please record the attached original documents or eapy thereof in Name of conveying party(ies): Louis F. Zember Name of conveying party(ies): Louis F. Zember	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Indeminas Please record the attached original documents to recept thereof to the state of the patents and patents and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ULTRA-TEX SURFACES, INC. Internal Address: Name: ULTRA-TEX SURFACES, INC. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes	Tob collings by by the terminal series will	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Louis F. Zember Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies): Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies): Street Address:	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name: ULTRA-TEX SURFACES, INC. Internal Address:	Name of conveying party(ies):	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)		Name: ULTRA-TEX SURFACES, INC.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		Internal Address:
Street Address: 1789 Tecalote Drive Security Agreement	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Internal Address.
City: Fallbrook State: CA ZIP: 92028 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John E. Wagner Internal Address: WAGNER, MIDDLEBROOK & KIMBELL, LLP Street Address: 3541 Ocean View Blvd. Str	3. Nature of conveyance:	
City: Fallbrook State: CA ZIP: 92028 Execution Date:	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1789 Tecalote Drive
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John E. Wagner Internal Address: WAGNER, MIDDLEBROOK & KIMBELL, LLP City: Glendale State: CA ZIP: 91208 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 3541 Ocean View Bivd. 8. Deposit account number: 50 0420 Statement and signature. 50 0420 Statement and signature. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	☐ Other	City: Fallbrook State: CA ZIP: 92028
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John E. Wagner Internal Address: WAGNER, MIDDLEBROOK & KIMBELL, LLP City: Glendale Street Address: 3541 Ocean View Blvd. Street Address: 3541 Ocean View Blvd. State: CA ZIP: 91208 Solution State S	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John E. Wagner Internal Address: WAGNER, MIDDLEBROOK & KIMBELL, LLP City: Glendale State: CA ZIP: 91208 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50 0420 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50 0420 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50 0420 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
Name: John E. Wagner Internal Address: WAGNER, MIDDLEBROOK & KIMBELL, LLP Street Address: 3541 Ocean View Blvd. City: Glendale State: CA ZIP: 91208 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John E. Wagner 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50 0420 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Senciosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50 0420 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50 0420 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50 0420 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50 0420 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50 0420 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50 0420 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50 0420	Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Internal Address: WAGNER, MIDDLEBROOK & KIMBELL, LLP Authorized to deposit account	, , ,	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
**EXIMBELL, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 3541 Ocean View Blvd. Street Address: 3541 Ocean View Blvd. City: Glendale State: CA ZIP: 91208 **EXIMBELL, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50 0420 **EXIMBELL, LLP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE **INTERIOR OF THE SPACE OF	Name: John E. Wagner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 3541 Ocean View Blvd. 8. Deposit account number: 50 0420 City: Glendale State: CA ZIP: 91208 06/11/1998 SMITH 0000018 06955233 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John E. Wagner Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 3541 Ocean View Blvd. City: Glendale State: CA ZIP: 91208 66/11/1996 SMITH 0000018 06955233 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 FC.581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John E. Wagner 5/2/98	& KIMBELL, LLP	-
City: Glendale State: CA ZIP: 91208 66/11/1998 SSMITH 00000018 06955233 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John E. Wagner 5/20/98		
06/11/1998 SSNITH 00000018 0655233 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10.100 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John E. Wagner DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Street Address: 3541 Ocean View Blvd.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John E. Wagner 40.00 (P) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 5/20/98		8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John E. Wagner 5/20/98	City: Glendale State: CA ZIP: 91208	8. Deposit account number: 50 0420
	City: Glendale State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>91208</u> 06/11/1998 SSMITH 00000018 08955233 DO NOT	8. Deposit account number: 50 0420
/ Orginalis / Transfer to the second of the	City: Glendale State: CA ZIP: 91208 06/11/1998 SMITH 00000018 08955233 DO NOT 01 FC:581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	8. Deposit account number: 50 0420 USE THIS SPACE

Attorney's Docket No. 01-8770-01CIP.1

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s):

Louis F. Zember and Markus G. Bobler

Title:

METHOD OF PRODUCING ORNAMENTAL VERTICAL

SURFACES AND THE LIKE

Serial No.

08/995,233

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Louis F. Zember, of 1789 Tecalote Drive, Fallbrook, CA 92028, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented new and useful improvements in a METHOD OF PRODUCING ORNAMENTAL VERTICAL SECURITY AND THE LIKE for which an application for United States Letters Patent has duly been executed on December 22, 1997;

WHEREAS, ULTRA-TEX SURFACES, INC., with business address located at 1789 Tecalote Drive, Fallbrook, CA 92028, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all the ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued thereafter in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of payment of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named inventor, by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, the invention and all improvements thereon in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor, and agree without additional consideration to execute said above described application, and any applications or divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, or any other documents now or hereinafter necessary to perfect the rights herein assigned; and

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said United States Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

ULTRA-TEX SURFACES, INC.

Louis F. Zember, President

Janis F Zember

Executed this ______ day of ______ 1998 at Fallbrook, CA.

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/26/1998 REEL: 9229 FRAME: 0247